University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/56

Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.V.A. - Painting

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 18-November-2022

NOTIFICATION

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based
on their performance in the CUET -2022 examinations for admission to the first semester of M.V .A. -
Painting in the Sarojni Naidu School of Arts and Communication during the Academic Year 2022-
2023 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the

Prospectus for 2022.
SI.No FORM NUMBER NAME OF THE APPLICANT
GENERAL
1 UOHYDPGCT22001785 NAIK PRATIK TUSHAR
2 UOHYDPGCT22001939 KIRAN TAMBOSKAR HADKARTAMBOSKAR
3 UOHYDPGCT22001713 HARI PRIYA
4 UOHYDPGCT22000180 SARVAGYA NAIR
5 UOHYDPGCT22011808 MUSKAN PAREKH
6 UOHYDPGCT22017214 SOUMYAJIT BANERJEE
7 UOHYDPGCT22008764 BIKRAM DEY
8 UOHYDPGCT22006975 MAYEKAR PRACHI PRAFULLA
9 UOHYDPGCT22015123 TANIMA BISWAS
10 UOHYDPGCT22017284 SAYAK MOHANTA
11 UOHYDPGCT22012540 RUMPA KUILA
12 UOHYDPGCT22020723 ANANDHU UNNIKRISHNA V
13 UOHYDPGCT22021343 MOHINI
14 UOHYDPGCT22010250 KACHAKAYALA MANASA
15 UOHYDPGCT22018947 ABHUEET BAGANI
16 UOHYDPGCT22002147 TANWI DEBNATH
17 UOHYDPGCT22014892 SANJAY SAMANTA
18 UOHYDPGCT22020149 VARTIKA BHATT
19 UOHYDPGCT22009101 ABHIRAMI RANJITH PANAPPARAMBIL
20 UOHYDPGCT22012523 KADAMBARI A
21 # UOHYDPGCT22005320 DEVIKAKS
22 # UOHYDPGCT22008865 ANIKESH KUMAR VERMA
23 UOHYDPGCT22003695 JISHNU UNNIYAMBATH
24 UOHYDPGCT22007995 MOOLA YASHASWINI
25 * UOHYDPGCT22003267 NISHITA CHOWDHURY
26 # UOHYDPGCT22011664 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
27 UOHYDPGCT22007685 DEEP CHATTOPADHYAY
28 # UOHYDPGCT22008238 VASUNDARA. A. K
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UOHYDPGCT22014482
UOHYDPGCT22003736
UOHYDPGCT22015425
UOHYDPGCT22001360
UOHYDPGCT22019582
UOHYDPGCT22013552
UOHYDPGCT22018504
UOHYDPGCT22001347
UOHYDPGCT22020206
UOHYDPGCT22019041
UOHYDPGCT22022034
UOHYDPGCT22018004
UOHYDPGCT22001637
UOHYDPGCT22018601
UOHYDPGCT22017223
UOHYDPGCT22014061
UOHYDPGCT22016907
UOHYDPGCT22004259
UOHYDPGCT22021262
UOHYDPGCT22018080
UOHYDPGCT22020003
UOHYDPGCT22004550
UOHYDPGCT22015456
UOHYDPGCT22010128
UOHYDPGCT22011826
UOHYDPGCT22011934
UOHYDPGCT22017309
UOHYDPGCT22013764
UOHYDPGCT22017733
UOHYDPGCT22018267
UOHYDPGCT22019200
UOHYDPGCT22020696
UOHYDPGCT22012504
UOHYDPGCT22006699
UOHYDPGCT22013031
UOHYDPGCT22003197
UOHYDPGCT22021408

UOHYDPGCT22003267
UOHYDPGCT22019582
UOHYDPGCT22019041
UOHYDPGCT22022034
UOHYDPGCT22018601
UOHYDPGCT22020003

KRIPA LALU

SUMAN PAL

AKSHAY PS

ARATHIP S

PRAVISH KUMAR RAHI
MRINMOY SARKAR

L NAGAPRASUNAV
SURABHI BANDYOPADHYAY
TASVEER E

PRASHANTH MALLIK
NARESH HALDER

M PRAGATHI PRAGATHI
SURBHI SETHIA
CIRIKONDA SHRUTHI
ANKAM ARUN VIKAS
DABINBOINA VARDHAN RAJ
TILOTAMA RAJPURCHIT
NYAREN CHIMYANG
AMBATI RAMYA
ANAGHA .M.M
SUKHCHAIN

A IMOGEN WAHLANG
SRAVYA SRI SAI
YADUNATH V

ZEYA EHSAN

RAHUL SHAKYA
PACHUKA PREETHI
SAHIL KUMAR

VINEETH N V

SOMA DAS

GOURAYV KASHYAP
KATHYAYANI SN
SRIKANTH ANGOTH SRIKANTH
NABAKISHAR MANDAL
GADEPELLI ANVESH
RAMAN

BEGARI JAI PAL

NISHITA CHOWDHURY
PRAVISH KUMAR RAHI
PRASHANTH MALLIK
NARESH HALDER
CIRIKONDA SHRUTHI
SUKHCHAIN



7 * UOHYDPGCT22017309 PACHUKA PREETHI

8 * UOHYDPGCT22018267 SOMA DAS

9 * UOHYDPGCT22020696 KATHYAYANI SN

10 * UOHYDPGCT22013031 GADEPELLI ANVESH

11 * UOHYDPGCT22021408 BEGARIJAI PAL

1 o UOHYDPGCT22004259 NYAREN CHIMYANG

2 *x UOHYDPGCT22004550 A IMOGEN WAHLANG
3 o UOHYDPGCT22012504 SRIKANTH ANGOTH SRIKANTH
4 *x UOHYDPGCT22006699 NABAKISHAR MANDAL
1 # UOHYDPGCT22005320 DEVIKAKS

2 # UOHYDPGCT22008865 ANIKESH KUMAR VERMA
3 # UOHYDPGCT22011664 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
4 # UOHYDPGCT22008238 VASUNDARA. A. K

5 # UOHYDPGCT22014482 KRIPA LALU

6 # UOHYDPGCT22003736 SUMAN PAL

7 # UOHYDPGCT22015425 AKSHAY PS

8 # UOHYDPGCT22001360 ARATHIPS

9 # UOHYDPGCT22020206 TASVEERE

10 # UOHYDPGCT22017223 ANKAM ARUN VIKAS
11 # UOHYDPGCT22014061 DABINBOINA VARDHAN RAJ
12 # UOHYDPGCT22021262 AMBATI RAMYA

13 # UOHYDPGCT22018080 ANAGHA .M.M

14 # UOHYDPGCT22015456 SRAVYA SRI SAI

15 # UOHYDPGCT22010128 YADUNATH YV

16 # UOHYDPGCT22011826 ZEYA EHSAN

17 # UOHYDPGCT22011934 RAHUL SHAKYA

18 # UOHYDPGCT22013764 SAHIL KUMAR

19 # UOHYDPGCT22017733 VINEETHN YV

20 # UOHYDPGCT22019200 GOURAV KASHYAP

21 # UOHYDPGCT22003197 RAMAN

1 + UOHYDPGCT22018504 L NAGAPRASUNAYV

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD, + = Wards of Defence Personal

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report
in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 23" November 2022 at 09:00 hrs
at Centre for Integrated Studies, South Campus, University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting
beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions
is as below.

Reporting : 09:00 Hrs
Attendance : 09:00 Hrs to 09:30 Hrs
Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the
following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
1. 10th Certificate



12th Certificate
Bachelor Degree Certificate
Bachelor degree Marks Memo
Recent passport size photo
CUET Score card
Copy of UOH Admission Application
Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure | to V) available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates
applying under reserved categories.
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The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the
certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim
without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily
rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT .pdf

)

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf )

C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required
to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except
PH) are required to pay Rs.9580/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All
PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4945/-.

The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- (The
income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2022) are eligible for the fee concession and have to pay Rs.
4945, Later such eligible students are required to apply for Telangana Social Welfare Scholarship and
can request for partial fee refund before the end of 1% semester by submitting the required proofs to the
academic section.

D. Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or
cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order
merit in the respective category who have reported and signed in the attendance sheet on the day of
Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be
considered.

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable
only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and
compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.

F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

G. Inall case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will
be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

